YEARIN
REVIEW
2024

Iler Campbell LLP

Welcome to our year-end
summary! Let's look back on our
professional and personal
accomplishments and milestones!




Iler Campbell LLP
Milestones in 2024

/

OUR 2024 ACHIEVEMENTS IN NUMBERS

e 150+ by-law reviews to ensure compliance with the Ontario
Not for Profit Corporations Act (ONCA)

e 50+ LTB applications

e 15 non-profit incorporations and charitable registrations

SPEAKING ENGAGEMENTS &
HOUSING CONFERENCES

The firm was pleased to attend the Ontario Not for Profit Housing
Association’s annual conference in Ottawa, the Co-operative
Housing Federation of Canada’s conference in Winnipeg, and the
Annual Summit on Community Land Trusts in Vancouver! We
made ten presentations this year on topics ranging from
affordable housing models to human rights training

for directors and staff of housing co-operatives.

Brian also delivered an address to the Law

Union on the occasion of its 50th anniversary!

A law firm for

those who want

to make the world

a little bit better

Hunter Stone at the ONPHA’s annual conference

CELEBRATING HUGH’S ROOM’S FIRST ANNIVERSARY!

r; Hugh’s Room shut down in 2017, after 17 years; last year, it settled into its new, permanent home at 296 Broadview.
This year marks one year of live music and shows, with 150 acts!

l GIVING BACK TO OUR COMMUNITY [

Iler Campbell donated to 10 non-profit organizations and charities this year!
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NEW AFFORDABLE HOMES AT RIVERDALE CO-OP

One of our many housing co-op clients, Riverdale Co-op,

celebrated the opening of 26 affordable and accessible homes,
following the redevelopment of a designated heritage property,
built in 1904. Read more about this exciting development here.

ISLAND AIRPORT: PARKS NOT PLANES

Together with the team that campaigned to
return the island airport to community use,

Brian Iler incorporated Parks not Planes to
advocate for park use when the current
lease for the island airport expires in 2033.
Read Brian’s op-ed for the Star, with U of T
professor Sandford Borins, here.

PARKS vt PLANES

Pooja Sihra joined our firm in
December 2024. Her practice
specializes in corporate /
commercial and charity law.
Outside of work, she actively
contributes to her community
in both legal and non-legal
roles.

Kateryna Zhytienova joined our
firm in October 2024 as a legal
assistant, providing support to
lawyers, clerks, and paralegals.
Since her arrival from Ukraine
in 2023, she has taken a
number of university courses
and acquired new skills.



https://www.thestar.com/opinion/contributors/make-the-billy-bishop-runway-safe-but-lets-not-rush-to-extend-the-airports-lease/article_b1f9e358-85ab-11ef-a481-9b94758f3ca5.html
https://riverdalecoop.ca/685-queen-redevelopment/
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We wish you all the best this holiday season and

IOOk forward to another great year Wlth you‘
Find us at:

Iler Campbell LLP

30 St. Patrick Street, rrch Floor, Toronto
Phone (416) 598-0103 Fax (416) 598-3484

Brian Iler, Counsel biler@ilercampbell.com

Ted Hyland, Partner thy]and@ilercampbeﬂ.com
Michael Hackl, Partner mhackl@ilercampbell.com
Safia Lakhani, Partner slakhani@ilercampbell.com
Ken Farrell, Associate kfarre]l@i]ercampbell.com
Pooja Sihra, Associate psihra@ilercampbell.com
Hunter Stone, Paralegal hstone@ilercampbell.com
Norlinda Padlan, Law Clerk npadlan@ilercampbell.com
Jo-Ann Biyani, Law Clerk jbiyani@ilercampbell.com
Julie Khamissa, Law Clerk jkhamissa@i]ercampbell.eom
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